	Docket No.:		
FORM 1210-1025 (Modified) 05 - 13 - 200 (Rev. 03-01)			
OMB*No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings + + + ▼ 10244626	7 🔻 🔻 🔻		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Hatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Ausnit5-9-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
	Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment G Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glenview State/Prov.: Illinois		
Other Confirmatory Assignment	Country: USA ZIP: 60025		
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)  Ves  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	OF		
It this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	, the execution date of the application is: <b>FN B</b> C		
<u>09/949,081</u> <u>9/10/01</u> 0/10/01	SEC		
09/948,550         9/10/01           09/948,548         9/10/01	SECTION		
	ON 25		
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Gerald Levy	7 Total fee (37 CEP 3 /1): \$ 120.00		
Registration No. 24,419	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u></li> <li>2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Address: PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP			
685 Third Avenue			
05/12/2003 ECODPER 00000109 09949081	8. Deposit account number:		
1 FC:8)21 120.00 P City: New York State/Prov.: NY	50-1145		
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
Gerald Levy	May 6, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with			

REEL: 014044 FRAME: 0288

769-336; 769-337 & 769-338

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

STEVEN AUSNIT, the owner, by assignment recorded at the below referenced reel and frame numbers, of a 100% interest in and to the following United States Patent Application Numbers:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Reel	Frame
Bag Having Cursor- Actuated Complementary Closure Strips	09/949,081	Sept. 10, 2001	013555	0771
Bag Having Cursor- Actuated Complementary Closure Strips	09/948,550	Sept. 10, 2001	013556	0213
Bag Having Cursor- Actuated Complementary Closure Strips	09/948,548	Sept. 10, 2001	013555	0809

DO HEREBY confirm the assignment of his entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced United States Patent Application Number to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principle place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois.

Dated: 1/ 30/03

By:

(Signature)

Name: <u>Steven Ausnit</u> (Print Name)

1026930A01041703

## PATENT REEL: 014044 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 05/09/2003**